
Page 1 of 12
Revision 8

16 November 2009

No. PartNo Description ATA Chapter Manufacturer
Maintenance 

Functions Technical Data Major Equipment Remarks
1 114A7511-XXX

114A7512-XXX
B737-NG Track 57-43-01 Boeing Inspection, 

Repair, 
Overhaul & 
Modification

D6-17370 NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment 737

2 114A7521-XXX
114A7522-XXX

B737-NG Track 57-43-02 Boeing Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

D6-17370 NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment 737

3 114A7531-XXX
114A7532-XXX

B737-NG Track 57-43-03 Boeing Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

D6-17370 NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment 737

4 114A7541-XXX
114A7542-XXX

B737-NG Track 57-43-04 Boeing Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

D6-17370 NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment 737

5 113A1110-XX
113A1111-XX
113A1160-XX
113A1310-XX
113A1311-XX
113A1510-XX
113A1513-XX
113A1710-XX
113A1713-XX
654A0004-XXX
113A1360-XXX
113A1560-XXX
113A1760-XXX
113A3800-XX

TRACK ASSEMBLY INBD - INBD FLAP 57-53-03 Boeing Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

D6-17370 NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment 737

6 113A2671-XXX
113A2672-XXX

B737-NG Track 57-53-05 Boeing Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

D6-17370 NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment 737

7 113A3940-XXX
113A3941-XXX
113A3942-XXX
113A3943-XXX

B737-NG Track 57-53-06 Boeing Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

D6-17370 NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment 737

8 113A3392-XXX B737-NG Track 57-53-07 Boeing Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

D6-17370 NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment 737

9 65-46428-XX
65-67156-XX
65-67158-XX
65C34809-XX
65C34810-XX
65C34812-XX
65C35379-XX
65C35616-XX
65C46427-XX

TRACK ASSEMBLY OUTBD FLAP, INBD 57-53-15 Boeing Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

D6-17370 NDT, Coating, Machining and Blending Equipment 737

10 65-46438-XX
65-46439-XX
65C35617-XX
65C35276-XX
65C36867-XX
65C36868-XX

TRACK ASSEMBLY INBD FLAP, INBD 57-53-16 Boeing Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

D6-17370 NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment 737



Page 2 of 12
Revision 8

16 November 2009

No. PartNo Description ATA Chapter Manufacturer
Maintenance 

Functions Technical Data Major Equipment Remarks
11 ARB1367-XXX

ARB1448-XXX
ARB1365-XXX
ARB1366-XXX
ARB1382-XXX
ARB1383-XXX
ARB1398-XXX
ARB1399-XXX
ARB1400-XXX
ARB1417-XXX
ARB1418-XXX
ARB1433-XXX
ARB1434-XXX
ARB1449-XXX
ARB1463-XXX
ARB1464-XXX
ARB1477-XXX
ARB1478-XXX

DC10 Slat Track 57-55-03 McDonnell 
Douglas

Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

TP-11CMM NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment MD11

12 ARB1527-XXX
ARB1528-XXX
ARB1529-XXX
ARB1531-XXX
ARB1532-XXX
ARB1533-XXX
ARB1534-XXX
ARB1535-XXX
ARB1536-XXX
ARB1537-XXX
ARB1538-XXX
ARB1539-XXX
ARB1540-XXX
ARB1541-XXX
ARB1542-XXX
ARB1543-XXX
ARB1544-XXX
ARB1545-XXX
ARB1546-XXX

MD11 Slat Track 57-55-04 McDonnell 
Douglas

Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

TP-11CMM NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment MD11

13 ARC2577-X MD11 Bolt 57-55-19 McDonnell 
Douglas

Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

TP-11CMM NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment MD11

14 ARC2578-X MD11 Bolt 57-55-20 McDonnell 
Douglas

Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

TP-11CMM NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment MD11

15 ARC2554-XXX MD11 Bolt 57-55-21 McDonnell 
Douglas

Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

TP-11CMM NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment MD11

16 ARC2576-XXX MD11 Bolt 57-55-24 McDonnell 
Douglas

Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

TP-11CMM NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment MD11

17 ARC3154-XXX MD11 Bolt 57-55-25 McDonnell 
Douglas

Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

TP-11CMM NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment MD11

18 821546
794583-XX
773338
794583

JT9D #3 Rear Seal Seat 72-09-20
72-09-27
72-41-85

P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

754459
777210
785058
785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Grinding, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement Equipment JT9D

19 9527M99PXX 
1285M39PXX 
1590M21PXX 
1663M24PXX

Blade-Fan Rotor Stg 1 72-21-01 CFMI Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

CFMI-TP.SM.5 NDT, Coating and Machining Equipment CFM56-3



Page 3 of 12
Revision 8

16 November 2009

No. PartNo Description ATA Chapter Manufacturer
Maintenance 

Functions Technical Data Major Equipment Remarks
20 55B116-XX

50B426
50B936
51B026
59B016
53B516

LP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 1.6 72-31-03 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

21 50B902
50B322
51B222
50B202

LP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 2 72-31-04 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

22 50B903
50B323
51B223
50B203

LP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 3 72-31-05 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

23 51B404
50B424
51B224
51B104

LP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 4 72-31-06 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

24 50B924
50B050
50B248

#1 BEARING FRONT SEAL SEAT 72-31-16 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

25 50B207
50B205
50B206
50B787-XX
50B790-XX
50B274
50B117
50B786

#1 BEARING SEAL FACE ASSEMBLY 72-31-18 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

26 50B770
50B245-XX
50B782
50B198
51B180

#1 BEARING SEAL SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 72-31-28 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

27 54A801
53A101
55A221-XX
57A721-XX
57A821-XX
58A121
55A231-XX
57A731
57A831
56A821
56A621
53A321-XX
53A201-XX
52A121
53A331-XX
54A831
56A521
56A511
54A821
56A631
56A831
58A131
55A221

STAGE 1 BLADE 72-31-82 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

28 50A221 #1.5 BEARING SEAL SEAT 72-32-03 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

29 743115 LP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 1.5 72-32-10 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D



Page 4 of 12
Revision 8

16 November 2009

No. PartNo Description ATA Chapter Manufacturer
Maintenance 

Functions Technical Data Major Equipment Remarks
30 778922 LP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 2 72-32-11 P&W Inspection, 

Repair, 
Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

31 778923 LP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 3 72-32-12 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

32 778924 LP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 4 72-32-13 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

33 2A1786
2A3854
2A1796
2A1798
2A1799

#3 BEARING FACE SEAL

#3 BEARING SEAL SEAT

72-32-25 IAE Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

V2500-A1/A5
V2500-D5

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment V2500

34 2A1795
2A2058
2A1773
2A2199
2A2915
2A2916
2A2924

#1 BEARING SEAL SEAT

#1 BEARING FACE SEAL

72-32-53 IAE Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

V2500-A1/A5
V2500-D5

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment V2500

35 779050 HPC STATOR VANE, INLET 72-34-04 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

36 51G250
51D766
50G417
51G082

#2 BEARING SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 72-34-06 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

37 51G194
51G192
51G193
50G414
51G087
51G191
50G412
51G192
50G413

#2 BEARING REAR FACE SEAL ASSEMBLY 72-34-07 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

38 770336 #2 BEARING REAR SEAL SEAT 72-34-12 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment JT9D

39 5004292-XX
770348

#2 BEARING FRONT CARBON SEAL ASSEMBLY 72-34-15 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment JT9D

40 50G894 #2 BEARING REAR SEAL SEAT 72-34-15 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

41 52G386
51G175
50A140
50G979
51G097
51G948
52G381

#1.5 & #2 SEAL ASSEMBLY 72-34-35 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000



Page 5 of 12
Revision 8

16 November 2009

No. PartNo Description ATA Chapter Manufacturer
Maintenance 

Functions Technical Data Major Equipment Remarks
42 52G385

51G183
51G185
51G186
50G602
51G189
53G017
50A144
51G947
51A264
57G945
50A267

#2 BEARING FRONT FACE SEAL ASSEMBLY 72-34-37 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

43 52G388
51G178
51G180
51G181
50A141
50G601
51G188
53G018
51G946
51G943

#1.5 BEARING FACE SEAL ASSEMBLY 72-34-38 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

44 708655
708656
666337
666336

#1 & 2 BEARING CARBON SEAL ASSEMBLY 72-34-80 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment JT9D

45 696346 #2 BEARING FRONT SEAL SEAT 72-34-82 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment JT9D

46 58H305
55H705
54H505-XXX
56H405
52H605
56H105
50H905
51H305
55H005
55H505
56H205
50S405

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 5 72-35-11 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

47 56H406
52H806
52H206-XXX
52H306
52H406-XX
54H906
55H506
56H006
51H106
55H006
55H606
50S306

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 6 72-35-12 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

48 56H307
52H307
51H507-XXX
54H207
54H507
54H307

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 7 72-35-13 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000



Page 6 of 12
Revision 8

16 November 2009

No. PartNo Description ATA Chapter Manufacturer
Maintenance 

Functions Technical Data Major Equipment Remarks
49 58H808

52H208
54H208
54H608
54H408
54H508
51H608
54H308
50S208

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 8 72-35-14 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

50 56H609-XX
53H209-XX
54H809XX
54H609-XX
59H909-XX
56H309-XX
56H509-XX
51H209-XX
51H709-XX
54H909-XX
55H509-XX
50S409-XX

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 9 72-35-15 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

51 59H510-XX
52H210-XX
55H210-XX
52H310-XX
55H110-XX
51H210

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 10 72-35-16 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

52 59H711-XX
53H311-XX
55H611-XX
55H511-XX
56H511-XX
56H711-XX
51H211
54H511-XX
55H711-XX
57H011-XX
50S511-XX

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 11 72-35-17 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

53 59H912-XX
52H212-XX
56H212-XX
57H012-XX
52H512-XX
56H812-XX
59H812-XX
57H212-XX
57H612-XX
51H212
52H112-XX
55H912-XX
56H312-XX
57H812-XX
50S312-XX

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 12 72-35-18 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

54 56H413-XX
54H613-XX
54H913-XX
56H313-XX
56H913-XX
57H113-XX
53H513-XX
54H013-XX
55H731-XX
56H413-XX
55H813-XX
57H513-XX
50S213-XX

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 13 72-35-19 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000



Page 7 of 12
Revision 8

16 November 2009

No. PartNo Description ATA Chapter Manufacturer
Maintenance 

Functions Technical Data Major Equipment Remarks
55 56H614-XX

53H314-XX
54H614-XX
56H414-XX
56H914-XX
57H114-XX
52H814-XX
53H614-XX
55H514-XX
55H714-XX
56H014-XX
50S214-XX

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 14 72-35-20 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

56 56H515-XX
52H415-XX
54H615-XX
56H415-XX
56H915-XX
57H015-XX
52H115-XX
52H315-XX
55H515-XX
55H715-XX
57H515-XX
50S915-XX

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 15 72-35-21 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

57 5001705-XX
718405-XX
804005
804105

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 5 72-35-24 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

58 5001706-XX
754106

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 6 72-35-25 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

59 5001707-XX
716907

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 7 72-35-26 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

60 5001708-XX
797908

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 8 72-35-27 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

61 5001709-XX
728809

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 9 72-35-28 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

62 5001710-XX
718410

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 10 72-35-29 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

63 5001711-XX
718411

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 11 72-35-30 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

64 5001712-XX
740212

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 12 72-35-31 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

65 5001713-XX
729913

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 13 72-35-32 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

66 5001714-XX
718814
810814-XX

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 14 72-35-33 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D



Page 8 of 12
Revision 8

16 November 2009

No. PartNo Description ATA Chapter Manufacturer
Maintenance 

Functions Technical Data Major Equipment Remarks
67 5001915-XX

718415
810815-XX

HP COMPRESSOR BLADE STAGE 15 72-35-34 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

68 58H450
55H950
53H650
52H250
52H150
51H950
50H550
56H050
56H250

HPC VARIABLE GUIDE VANE INLET 72-35-47 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

69 56H255
55H455
52H755
52H655
51H955
50H855
56H355
56H655

HPC VARIABLE VANE STAGE 5 72-35-48 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

70 56H156
56H056
54H656
52H756
52H656
51H956
50H856
56H356
54H356
54H856

HPC VARIABLE VANE STAGE 6 72-35-49 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

71 54H957
54H857
54H357
52H757
52H657
52H057
51H857
54H157
56H057
54H357

HPC VARIABLE VANE STAGE 7 72-35-50 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment PW4000

72 50H792
53H929
54H798-XX
54H881
54H882
53H930
50H793
55H818-XX
55H820-XX
56H075-XX
56H076-XX
55H965-XX
55H954-XX
58H200-XX
58H201-XX
54H779-XX
54H794-XX

HPC INLET SYNCHRONIZING RING ASSEMBLY 72-35-51 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000



Page 9 of 12
Revision 8

16 November 2009

No. PartNo Description ATA Chapter Manufacturer
Maintenance 

Functions Technical Data Major Equipment Remarks
73 50H794

54H885-XX
54H799-XX
55H626-XX
54H884-XX
50H795
53H931
53H932
55H823-XX
55H825-XX
55H967-XX
56H079-XX
56H081-XX
54H795-XX
58H210-XX
54H780 
54H902

HPC STAGE 5 SYNCH RING ASSEMBLY 72-35-52 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

74 5000555-XX
676755
725455
777755

HPC STATOR VANE STAGE 5 72-35-53 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

75 51H149
53H933
54H801-XX
55H635-XX
54H887
51H148
53H934
54H781-XX
54H796-XX
54H886-XX
54H903-XX
55H827-XX
55H829-XX
56H085-XX
56H086-XX

HPC STAGE 6 SYNCH RING ASSEMBLY 72-35-53 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

76 5000556-XX HPC STATOR VANE STAGE 6 72-35-54 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

77 51H152-XX
53H936
54H801-XX
54H890
52H094
54H888
51H151-XX
52H095
53H935
54H782-XX
54H797-XX
54H802-XX
55H831-XX
55H833-XX
56H087-01
56H090-XX

HPC STAGE 7 SYNCH RING ASSEMBLY 72-35-54 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

78 5000557-XX HPC STATOR VANE STAGE 7 72-35-55 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

79 52A041
50A592

#2 BEARING FRONT SEAL SEAT 72-35-90 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000



Page 10 of 12
Revision 8

16 November 2009

No. PartNo Description ATA Chapter Manufacturer
Maintenance 

Functions Technical Data Major Equipment Remarks
80 655093 #1 BEARING FRONT SEAL SEAT 72-36-03 P&W Inspection, 

Repair, 
Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, MPI, Coating, Grinding, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement Equipment JT9D

81 655088 #1 BEARING REAR SEAL SEAT 72-36-04 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, MPI, Coating, Grinding, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement Equipment JT9D

82 770348
793467
5004292-XX
770338

#1 BEARING FRONT CARBON SEAL ASSEMBLY 72-36-08 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
785058
789328

NDT, MPI, Coating, Grinding, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement Equipment JT9D

83 50J764-XX
50J362-XX
51J153

#3 BEARING (FRONT) SEAL RING HOLDER ASSEMBLY 72-41-08 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

84 50J777-XX
50J776-XX
50J584
50J623
50J818
50J335
50J059
50J640
50J819
50J333
50J056
50J323
51J331-XX

#3 BEARING FRONT FACE SEAL ASSEMBLY 72-41-09 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Grinding, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement Equipment PW4000

85 5002385-XX
807083

#3 BEARING FRONT CARBON SEAL ASSEMBLY 72-41-16 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Grinding, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement Equipment JT9D

86 51A368
50A533

#3 BEARING FRONT SEAL SEAT 72-41-80 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Grinding, Machining, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement 
Equipment

PW4000

87 744026 #3 BEARING FRONT SEAL SEAT 72-41-82 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Grinding, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement Equipment JT9D

88 51A367
50A532

#3 BEARING REAR SEAL SEAT 72-41-84 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

89 773338
794583-XX
821546

#3 BEARING REAR SEAL SEAT 72-41-85 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Grinding, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement Equipment JT9D

90 50A478
50A712-XX

#3 BEARING (REAR) SEAL RING HOLDER ASSEMBLY 72-41-86 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement 
Equipment

PW4000

91 51A370-XX
50A707
50A757
51A369-XXX
50A472
50A099
51A085
51A560
51J334
51J324
50A137
51J332

#3 BEARING REAR FACE SEAL ASSEMBLY 72-41-87 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Grinding, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement Equipment PW4000



Page 11 of 12
Revision 8

16 November 2009

No. PartNo Description ATA Chapter Manufacturer
Maintenance 

Functions Technical Data Major Equipment Remarks
92 5002393-XX

806696
#3 BEARING REAR CARBON SEAL ASSEMBLY 72-41-90 P&W Inspection, 

Repair, 
Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Grinding, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement Equipment JT9D

93 793504 JT9D #3 SEAL RING HOLDER ASSEMBLY 72-41-90
72-41-83
72-41-16

P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785058
785059
789328
777210
754459

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment JT9D

94 2A0403 V2500-A1/A5 COMBUSTION CHAMBER RETAINING BOLT 72-42-62 IAE Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

V2500-A1/A5
V2500-D5

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment V2500

95 2A0066
2A1998
2A3432

#4 BEARING FRONT SEAL SEAT 72-43-11 IAE Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

V2500-A1/A5
V2500-D5

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment V2500

96 2A0067
2A1999
2A3433

#4 BEARING REAR SEAL SEAT 72-43-14 IAE Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

V2500-A1/A5
V2500-D5

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment V2500

97 2A3408 STAGE 2 HPT DUCT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 72-45-26 IAE Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

V2500-A1/A5
V2500-D5

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment V2500

98 2A1365 #5 BEARING SEAL HOUSING 72-50-53 IAE Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

V2500-A1/A5
V2500-D5

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment V2500

99 50K109 STAGE 1 HPT DUCT SEGMENT 72-51-06 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

100 797355-XX
803979
5004129-XX
796760
820121

REAR RETAINING PLATE  STAGE 1 72-51-18 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, and Machining Equipment JT9D

101 5005900-XX DUCT SEGMENT 72-52-39 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, and Machining Equipment JT9D

102 802087
795366
808310-XX

DUCT SEGMENT 72-52-67 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, and Machining Equipment JT9D

103 803293
745881

#4 BEARING FRONT SEAL SPACER 72-53-82 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Grinding, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement Equipment JT9D

104 5004832-XX #4 BEARING REAR SEAL SPACER 72-53-83 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

785059
789328

NDT, Coating, Grinding, Lapping, Profile and Flatness Measurement Equipment JT9D

105 50A082 LPT STAGE 6 AIRSEAL 72-53-85 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

106 50P021 #4 BEARING SEAL FRONT SPACER 72-54-80 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000

107 50P191
50P020

#4 BEARING SEAL REAR SPACER 72-54-82 P&W Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

51A357
51A750

NDT, Coating, Machining, and Grinding Equipment PW4000



Page 12 of 12
Revision 8

16 November 2009

No. PartNo Description ATA Chapter Manufacturer
Maintenance 

Functions Technical Data Major Equipment Remarks
108 3038409

3043077
PW100 HP SHROUD SEGMENT Not Available P&W Canada Inspection, 

Repair, 
Overhaul & 
Modification

1725021-SRR-02 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment These are newly 
developed OEM 
and FAA 
approved 
repairs, not yet 
assigned to ATA 
chapters.

109 3034385
3039186
3034387
3039593

PW100 LP SHROUD SEGMENT Not Available P&W Canada Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

1725021-SRR-02 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment These are newly 
developed OEM 
and FAA 
approved 
repairs, not yet 
assigned to ATA 
chapters.

110 30B2283
30B2135

PW305 Stg 1 HP SHROUD SEGMENT Not Available P&W Canada Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

3725114-SRR-001 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment These are newly 
developed OEM 
and FAA 
approved 
repairs, not yet 
assigned to ATA 
chapters.

111 30B2075 PW305 Stg 2 HP SHROUD SEGMENT Not Available P&W Canada Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

3725117-SRR-001 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment These are newly 
developed OEM 
and FAA 
approved 
repairs, not yet 
assigned to ATA 
chapters.

112 30B4449 PW306 Stg 2 HP SHROUD SEGMENT Not Available P&W Canada Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

3725117-SRR-002 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment These are newly 
developed OEM 
and FAA 
approved 
repairs, not yet 
assigned to ATA 
chapters.

113 3900001 PW901 HP TURBINE SHROUD SEGMENT Not Available P&W Canada Inspection, 
Repair, 

Overhaul & 
Modification

492605-SRR-01 NDT, Coating, Machining, and Blending Equipment These are newly 
developed OEM 
and FAA 
approved 
repairs, not yet 
assigned to ATA 
chapters.


